10.1 Requests for in-kind donations should be received at least 15 (fifteen) business 
days prior to the event to be considered. 

10.2 Each application will be reviewed by Administration with a recommendation 
forwarded to the CAO or designate, if the value of the request exceeds two-
thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500) for decision. 

10.3 In determining the amount of support, the City of Wetaskiwin will consider: 

a. total budgeted cost for the event or activity; 

b. the applicant's contribution to the event by way of volunteer activities, 

in-kind and financial contributions;